;"‘a. National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows
Month Ended October 31, 2024

Cash Flow from Operating Activities :

Cash Inflows :
Adjustment of Cash Accounts
Collection from Audit Disallowances

Collection of Business Income

Collection of Loan Receivables

Collection of Other Income

Collection of Other Receivables

Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses Unbilled
Collection of Receivables

Collection of Receivables from NGOs/POs

Collection of Service Income

Receipt of Equity Contribution from National Government
Receipt of Funds for Implementation of Projects

Receipt of payment for supplies, training and other expenses incurred by NEA employees and
other age

Receipt of trust liabilities
Refund of excess Cash Advance
To record Interest Income from Bank Deposits

Total Cash inflows :

Cash OutFlows :
Grant of Cash Advance and Other Advances
Grant of Subsidies and Donations
Liquidation of Cash Advances by the Disbursing Officer & Petty Cash Fund Officer
Payment / Reimbursement for Miscellaneous, Extra-ordinary / Confidential Expenses
Payment for Accounts Payable
Payment for Communication Expenses
Payment for Other Liabilities
Payment for Prepayments
Payment for Professional Services
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials Directly Issued to End-User
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials for Stock
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0.10

4,000.00
938,296.94
42,706,029.61
1,794.50
14,291.20
19,187.40
2,786,585.00
18,263,366.10
1,266,210.00
295,000,000.00
1,013,929,375.00
401,015.71

897.01
118.00
2,617,020.46

B e et A

(48,896.00)
(107,861,779.90)
(229,200.00)
(19,888.89)
(6,858,450.76)
(486,381.58)
(256,285.30)
(282,304.18)
(8,113,059.09)
(553,956.78)
(29,070.50)

Corporate Fund

1,377,948,187.03
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Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Office Equipment and Furniture and Fixtures
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Transportation Equipment
Payment for Taxes, Premiums and Other Fees

Payment for Training and Scholarship Expenses

Payment for Utility Expenses

Payment of Allowances, Bonus and Other Compensation

Payment of Other Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Payment of Salaries and Wages thru Bank

Payment of Salary, Allowances, Bonus and Other Benefits
Payment/Reimbursement of Travelling Expenses

Release of Loan to Electric Coopertaives

Remittance and Refund of Authorized Deduction Withheld on Employees (Employee Share) and
Government

Remittance of Taxes Withheld from Suppliers, Contractors and Other Creditors
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings
Replenishment of Petty Cash Fund

Total Cash Outflows :

Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Cash Flow from Investing Activities :
Cash OutFlows :
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment
Total Cash Outflows :
Cash Provided by Investing Activities
Cash Provided by Financing Activities
Total Cash provided by Operating, Investing, Financing Activities
Add : Cash Balance Beginning Oct 1 2024

Cash Balance Ending Oct 31 2024
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(5,500.00)
(26,090.88)
(85,782.53)

(737,923.47)
(875,914.62)
(1,126,769.00)
(598,474.31)
(10,734 977 45)
(2,577,667.29)
(1,344,888.29)
(265,745,056.95)
(12,067,580.22)

(460,469.93)
(3,248,912.44)

(46,303.03)

(855,314.00)

Corporate Fund

(424,421,583.39)

953,526,603.64

(855,314.00)

(855,314.00)

0.00

952,671,289.64

4,379,062,617.99

5,331,733,907.63
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