

National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended October 31, 2024

Corporate Fund

Cash Flow from Operating Activities :

Cash Inflows :	COA - NEA	
Adjustment of Cash Accounts	[DPACED]	0.10
Collection from Audit Disallowances	NOV 1 0 2024 6	4,000.00
Collection of Business Income	LINK EUI	938,296.94
Collection of Loan Receivables	Dy: AS Time: 8:35 cm	42,706,029.61
Collection of Other Income		1,794.50
Collection of Other Receivables		14,291.20
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses Unbille	ed	19,187.40
Collection of Receivables		2,786,585.00
Collection of Receivables from NGOs/POs		18,263,366.10
Collection of Service Income		1,266,210.00
Receipt of Equity Contribution from National Govern	ment	295,000,000.00
Receipt of Funds for Implementation of Projects		1,013,929,375.00
Receipt of payment for supplies, training and other e other age	expenses incurred by NEA employees and	401,015.71
Receipt of trust liabilities		897.01
Refund of excess Cash Advance		118.00
To record Interest Income from Bank Deposits		2,617,020.46
Total Cash Inflows :		

Cash OutFlows :

Grant of Cash Advance and Other Advances	(48,896.00)
Grant of Subsidies and Donations	(107,861,779.90)
Liquidation of Cash Advances by the Disbursing Officer & Petty Cash Fund Officer	(229,200.00)
Payment / Reimbursement for Miscellaneous, Extra-ordinary / Confidential Expenses	(19,888.89)
Payment for Accounts Payable	(6,858,450.76)
Payment for Communication Expenses	(486,381.58)
Payment for Other Liabilities	(256,285.30)
Payment for Prepayments	(282,304.18)
Payment for Professional Services	(8,113,059.09)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials Directly Issued to End-User	(553,956.78)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials for Stock	(29,070.50)

Date/Time Printed : November 10, 2024 04:47:53 PM

1,377,948,187.03



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended October 31, 2024

Cor	porate	Fund
-----	--------	------

Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Office Equipment and Furniture and Fixtures	(5,500.00)	
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Transportation Equipment	(26,090.88)	
Payment for Taxes, Premiums and Other Fees	(85,782.53)	
Payment for Training and Scholarship Expenses	(737,923.47)	
Payment for Utility Expenses	(875,914.62)	
Payment of Allowances, Bonus and Other Compensation	(1,126,769.00)	
Payment of Other Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	(598,474.31)	
Payment of Salaries and Wages thru Bank	(10,734,977.45)	
Payment of Salary, Allowances, Bonus and Other Benefits	(2,577,667.29)	
Payment/Reimbursement of Travelling Expenses	(1,344,888.29)	
Release of Loan to Electric Coopertaives	(265,745,056.95)	
Remittance and Refund of Authorized Deduction Withheld on Employees (Employee Share) and Government	(12,067,580.22)	
Remittance of Taxes Withheld from Suppliers, Contractors and Other Creditors	(460,469.93)	
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings	(3,248,912.44)	
Replenishment of Petty Cash Fund	(46,303.03)	
Total Cash Outflows :		(424,421,583.39)
Cash Provided by Operating Activities		953,526,603.64
Cash Flow from Investing Activities :		
Cash OutFlows :		
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment	(855,314.00)	
Total Cash Outflows :		(855,314.00)
Cash Provided by Investing Activities		(855,314.00)
Cash Provided by Financing Activities		0.00
Total Cash provided by Operating, Investing, Financing Activities		952,671,289.64
Add : Cash Balance Beginning Oct 1 2024		4,379,062,617.99
Cash Balance Ending Oct 31 2024		5,331,733,907.63
Date/Time Printed : November 10, 2024 04:47:53 PM		Page 2 of 3

C. S. S.



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows Month Ended October 31, 2024

Corporate Fund